AAU Yakima River Basin Summer League “2001”
4™ Grade Boys
Yakima Valley, Washington
Final Standings/Results

Final Pool Placement

Place Team Name Win Loss

1 3 Wapato Lamebull 6 0

2 2 Wapato Blazers 4 2

3 1 East Valley Sting 1 5

4 4 Sunnyside ACE 1 5
Week One
Mon, Jun 4 2 Wapato Blazers 24 1 East Valley Sting 16
Wed, Jun 6 3 Wapato Lamebull 30 1 East Valley Sting 17
Wed, Jun 6 2 Wapato Blazers 31 4 Sunnyside ACE 10
Thu, Jun 7 3 Wapato Lamebull 36 4 Sunnyside ACE 10
Week Two
Mon June 11 1 East Valley Sting 37 4 Sunnyside ACE 19
Tue, June 12 3 Wapato Lamebull 39 2 Wapato Blazers 30
Wed, June 13 2 Wapato Blazers 31 1 East Valley Sting 16
Thu, June 14 3 Wapato Lamebull 29 4 Sunnyside ACE 13
Week Three
Mon, June 18 3 Wapato Lamebull 41 1 East Valley Sting 18
Mon, June 18 2 Wapato Blazers 37 4 Sunnyside ACE 15
Wed, June 20 3 Wapato Lamebull 39 2 Wapato Blazers 29
Wed, June 20 4 Sunnyside ACE 22 1 East Valley Sting 21
Week Four
Mon,Jun 25 G1  1%in Pool Play 3 Wapato Lamebull 44 4™ in Pool Play 4 Sunnyside ACE 24
Mon, Jun 25 G2 2" in Pool Play 2 Wapato Blazers 30 3"in Pool Play 1 East Valley Sting 25
Wed, Jun 27 Loser Game 2 1 East Valley Sting 29 3RPig™ Loser Game 1 4 Sunnyside ACE 9
Wed, Jun 27 Winner Game 2 2 Wapato Blazers 37 157/2NP Winner Game 1 3 Wapato Lamebull 36

Championship Team:

WAPATO BLAZERS

Coach: GREG STROM

Players: GREGORY STROM JR, TREVOR SAMPSON, VALENTINO RENION, RIGOBERTO ALVARADO, MATTHEW GUEVARA,
DUSTIN BACHMEIER, TAYLER STROM, KYLE GAYTON, FAUSTIN WHEELER, EDDIE RODRIGUEZ JR

2" Place Team:

WAPATO/LAMEBULL

Coach: LYDIA SHILOW

Players: RYAN LAMEBULL, JAMES LOPEZ, CLAYTON ANDERSON, PATRICK ESPINOZA, MARCUS RODRIGUEZ, WILBUR
AGUILAR, DARREN WINNIER JR, BRADLEY SAMPSON, CHAD SAYLER, ANTHONY ESPINOZA

3" Place Team:

EAST VALLEY STING

Coach: SCHOONOVER, KEVIN

Players: RYAN SCHOONOVER, JUSTIN VALICOFF, JORDAN CAMERON, D.J. SCOTT, DESEAN STUBBS-GARCIA, KYLE FULKS,
JESSE RANGEL, TANNER OLSON

4™ Place Team:

SUNNYSIDE-ACE

Coach: MARTIN SARMIENTO

Players: KENNDEY SARMIENTO, STEPHEN SARMIENTO, MATT BERMUDEZ, JUAN BALVERDE, ANTHONY RODRIGUEZ,
ROBERT HARINGA, JAMES SANCHEZ, KC FLORES, ANDY CANTU, JEROMY RODRIGUEZ



